How to play				
Forward your completed application by interdepartmental mail,	□ Yes! Sign me up for the 2024 Chin	ook Regional Hospi	tal Foundatio	n's Truck Raffle
by email <u>info@crhfoundation.ca</u> or by mail to:		•		
Chinook Regional Hospital Foundation				
960 – 19 th Street S. Lethbridge AB T1J 1W5	Neme	- Deersle Frankeure	UD #	
Rules of Play:	Name	e-People Employee	U #	
All raffle rules may be found at www.crhfoundation.ca				
1. Raffle tickets will not be sold to a person under the age of 18 years.				
2. Raffle ticket sellers will be required to tell the ticket buyers not to write	Department Site	Email		
the name of a person under the age of 18 years on the ticket due to				
Public Trustee Act requirements.			ALBERTA	
3. The truck raffle is intended for Alberta residents only. Tickets will not	Mailing Address	0:4	Duras vine e e	Destal Cada
be sold or advertised to residents outside the province of Alberta.	Mailing Address	City	Province	Postal Code
Tickets must be sold and mailed within Alberta.				
4. 1000 single tickets are available at \$25 each. 7200 (2400 - 3 packs)				
tickets are available at 3 tickets for \$50. 3800 (760 – 5 packs) tickets	Work Phone	Home Phone		
are available at 5 tickets for \$75. Total tickets printed is 12,000.				
5. The Grand Prize draw for all ticket purchasers will be held September	Deadline to submit your forms to th	o CDII Foundation :	a Friday Aug	
23, 2024, in the Chinook Regional Hospital atrium (960 19 St S,	Deadline to submit your form to the	he CRH Foundation I	s Friday, Aug	just 2 nd , 2024
Lethbridge, AB). The deadline for final draw ticket purchases	Payroll deduction only available to Alberta Health Services and Alberta Public Lab employees.			
including internet purchases will be September 18, 2024, at 4pm,	Please send me:			
except for tickets purchased by cheque which will be September 12,	r	lease sellu lile.		
2024, at 4pm.				
6. If 2,000 tickets are not sold by July 1, 2024, the raffle may be	1 ticket(s) @ \$25.00	3 pack(s) @ \$50	<u> </u>	oack(s) @ \$75
cancelled with AGLC approval.				
7. No cash will be offered as an option in lieu of any prize.	Please enroll me in the 2024 Truck Raffle. I authorize the	e payroll deductions for t	he entry stated a	above to be deducted through
8. All prizes will be new.	Alberta Health Services Payroll on August 21st, 2024			
9. The Grand Prize winner will first be contacted by phone at any		anlowed and contact infor	motion in correc	t and ourrant
available home or work phone numbers. If they cannot be contacted	I verify that I have read the Rules of Play and that my en	ipioyee and contact inion	mation is correc	t and current.
by phone, a letter will be mailed to the address indicated on the ticket.	In the case where someone leaves the employment of A	Iberta Health Services be	fore the second	payroll deduction payment is
The winner's name and ticket number will be posted at the	made, the Chinook Regional Hospital Foundation will be			
Foundation Office (960 19 St S) and at www.crhfoundation.ca.	3			5 1 5
10. The prize will be held for one year from the draw date. If the prize	If the Foundation is unable to secure the second paymer			
has not been claimed, the Chinook Regional Hospital Foundation will	draw and the partial payment refunded to purchaser. Tic	kets that have not been for	ully paid for can	not participate in the draw.
make a request to AGLC to use the prize or the proceeds of its sale	The Chinack Degianal Hagnital Foundation is committed	to protocting the privacy	of all paraonal i	nformation you abore with up
to benefit the Foundation.	The Chinook Regional Hospital Foundation is committed			
11. There are no restrictions on the licensee staff and Board Members	The information we collect is used to manage the raffle a			
purchasing tickets.	Foundation. We do not rent, sell or share lists. Please of	call us at 403.388.6001 if	you do not wish	to receive any other types of
12. If a winning ticket is purchased in the name of more than one person,	information from us.		-	
the prize can be awarded to any name listed on the ticket. The		1 1 1 1	0 1 1 11	
Chinook Regional Hospital Foundation and the AGLC are not	Please note: Payroll deduction is offered to all full-time and part-time employees. Casual staff is not eligible for payroll			
responsible for any disputes which may arise.	deduction but are welcome to speak to Foundation staff	for other arrangements.		
13. Once a ticket has been purchased, refunds will not be granted. The	I hereby authorize the Chinook Regional Hospital Found	ation office to use my nar	ne and/or nhoto	in publications used to
only exception would be in the unlikely event the raffle is cancelled.				
At that point, AGLC rules and guidelines will be followed for proper	advertise the raffle and/or other charitable works of the fe			
reimbursement to all ticket buyers.				
14. For staff purchasing tickets by payroll deduction:				
In the case where someone leaves the employment of Alberta Health	Signature	Date		
Services before the payroll deduction payment is made, the Chinook	Ŭ	Please note:		
Regional Hospital Foundation will be responsible to get the remaining	If you should change departments or site, or change you			dated so that we can find you
payment directly from the employee. If the Foundation is unable to	If you should change departments or site, or change you	ir contact information, pie	ase keep us upo	dated so that we can lind you
secure the payment, then the ticket must be cancelled or voided and	when you win!			
removed from the draw and the partial payment refunded to	Forward your completed application by interdepartmenta			RH Foundation office located in
purchaser. Tickets that have not been fully paid for cannot participate	the central atrium of the Chinook Regional Hospital. 960) 19th Street S. Lethbridae	e AB T1J 1W5	
in the draw.	or email to info@crhfoundation.ca			
15. Licence and registration are the responsibility of the prize winner.				
16. Pick of up the vehicle is the responsibility of the prize winner.		Chinook Regi	ional Hospital	
17. In case of issues or questions raffle chairperson, Sherri Odland can	Alberta Gaming Licence # 682766	Found	lation	
be reached at 403-388-6001 or info@crhfoundation ca				